FORM PTO-1595 1 08 - 21 - 15 (Rev. 6-93)	AUG 1 3 1998
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pacino and Trademarks:	
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): 1) E. CLIFFORD TREAT 2) ERIC MUEHLE 3) 4) 5) 6)	Name and address of receiving party: Name: <u>ADVANCED INTERACTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.</u> Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesNo 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>565 ANDOVER PARK WEST</u> SUITE 201
Other	City: TUKWILLA State WA
Execution Dates: 1) JUNE 29, 1998 4) 2) JUNE 29, 1998 5) 3) 6)	Zip: 98188-3321 Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
A. Patent Application No(s).	of the application is B. Patent No(s). 5,649,706
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Internal Address: FRANK ABRAMONTE 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Deposit account number: 19-1090
FC-581 40.00 OP	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) U:\FrankA\480123.001\AssignCover

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E. Clifford Treat and Eric Muehle (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SIMULATOR AND PRACTICE METHOD" as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,649,706, issued July 22, 1997;

WHEREAS, Advanced Interactive Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 565 Andover Park West, Suite 201, Tukwila, Washington 98188-3321, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said assignment to be effective July 1, 1998, and said patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Dated: June 29, 1998

ADVANCED INTERACTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

ts: vice President Finance and

Chief Financial Officer
Address: 565 Andover Park West, Suite 201

Tukwila, WA 98188-3321

Tel.:

(206) 575-9797

Fax:

(206) 575-8663

Dated: <u>June 29, 1998</u>

E. CLIFFORD TREAT

Address: 20624 SE 294th Way

Kent, WA 98042

Tel.:

(253) 630-2654

Fax:

(253) 631-8554

Dated: June 29, 1998

ERIC MUEHLE

Address: 25316 - 163rd Avenue SE

Kent, WA 98042

Tel.:

(253) 631-5119

REEL: 9375 FRAME: 0967

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF KING) On this day of , 1998, the E. CLIFFORD TREAT, personally known to me or who prowho acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment deed.	nere appeared before me eved to me his identity, of voluntary act and
Notary Public for the Residing at My Commission E.	the State of Washington spires 4-23-99
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF KING)	
On this 24 day of, 1998, the ERIC MUEHLE, personally known to me or who proved to acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment of vo	
Notary Public for the Residing at	Re State of Washington Expires

ASSIGNMENT [27416-0010/SB981520.127] RECORDED: 08/13/1998

PATENT

PAGE 3

REEL: 9375 FRAME: 0968